
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3251
ANSWERED ON:23.03.2005
NORTH-SOUTH, EAST-WEST CORRIDOR PROJECTS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India has awarded six projects worth Rs. 1,800 crore on the North-South, East-West corridor;

(b) if so, whether three of the projects which add up to a work value of Rs. 995 crores have been bagged by the Nagarjuna Construction which has teamed up with Daelim of South Korea; and

(c) if so, the time by which the work on these projects is likely to start and the total expenditure involved?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) The contractors have started mobilizing equipments at site. The total expenditure involved on six construction packages is estimated at Rs. 1736.59 crore.
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